ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
3/11/2024 RMP24-000501 3325 KIRCHOFF RD FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/11/2024 4706 ARBOR DR FAMILY PROBLEM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/11/2024 4706 ARBOR DR FAMILY PROBLEM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/11/2024 APPROX LOC: 3321 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD
3/11/2024 1929 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/11/2024 2633 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/11/2024 2410 ALGONQUIN RD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
3/11/2024 2406 ALGONQUIN RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/11/2024 4736 ARBOR DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/11/2024 APPROX LOC:2306 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
MEADOW DR
3/11/2024 4811 EMERSON AVE ANIMAL COMPLAINT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/11/2024 RMP24-000503 2901 CENTRAL RD. PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/11/2024 RMP24-000504 1 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY AMBULANCE CALL

3/11/2024 5110 TOLLVIEW DR WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

3/11/2024 3104 FREMONT ST SUICDAL SUBJECT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

3/11/2024 3501 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

3/11/2024 2200 ALGONQUIN RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/11/2024 RMP24-000505 EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD  ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/11/2024 4702 ARBOR DR STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/11/2024 2100 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL

3/11/2024 RMP24-000506 2600 MARTIN LN VIOL OF VILLAGE REPORT WITH ARREST
ORDINANCE

3/11/2024 2160 PLUM GROVE RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

3/11/2024 2045 PLUM GROVE RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT

3/14/2024 11:52:21 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/11/2024

3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024

3/11/2024

3/11/2024

3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024
3/11/2024

3/11/2024

RMP24-000507

RMP24-000508

RMP24-000509

RMP24-000510

RMP24-000511

2045 PLUM GROVE RD

EUCLID AVE / RAMP
5420 NEWPORT DR
2224 ALGONQUIN RD
2224 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: 2064
KIRCHOFF RD

KIRCHOFF RD / ORIOLE
LN

KIRCHOFF RD / ORIOLE
LN

4714 ARBOR DR

6 JUNIPER RD

4403 PEACOCK LN
4424 EUCLID AVE
4704 ARBOR DR
2200 ST JAMES ST
4305 WEBER DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
3705 PHEASANT DR

SCHOOL DR / CAMPBELL
ST

2310 EASTMAN ST

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

SPECIAL
PUBLIC SERVICE

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

WIRELESS 911 INFO
THEFT

CODE 2

CODE 2

THEFT

TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE

DISTURBANCE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PARKING COMPLAINT
JUVENILE NUISANCE
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SPECIAL

DOMESTIC

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/14/2024 11:52:21 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

3/14/2024 11:52:21 AM



