



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/11/2024	RMP24-000501	3325 KIRCHOFF RD	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/11/2024		4706 ARBOR DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/11/2024		4706 ARBOR DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/11/2024		APPROX LOC: 3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/11/2024		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/11/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/11/2024		2410 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/11/2024		2406 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/11/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/11/2024		APPROX LOC:2306 MEADOW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/11/2024		4811 EMERSON AVE	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/11/2024	RMP24-000503	2901 CENTRAL RD.	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/11/2024	RMP24-000504	1 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/11/2024		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/11/2024		3104 FREMONT ST	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/11/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/11/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/11/2024	RMP24-000505	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/11/2024		4702 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/11/2024		2100 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/11/2024	RMP24-000506	2600 MARTIN LN	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	REPORT WITH ARREST
3/11/2024		2160 PLUM GROVE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/11/2024		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/11/2024		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/11/2024		EUCLID AVE / RAMP	SPECIAL	
3/11/2024		5420 NEWPORT DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/11/2024		2224 ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/11/2024		2224 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/11/2024	RMP24-000507	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/11/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/11/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/11/2024	RMP24-000508	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/11/2024		APPROX LOC: 2064 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/11/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / ORIOLE LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/11/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / ORIOLE LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/11/2024	RMP24-000509	4714 ARBOR DR	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/11/2024		6 JUNIPER RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/11/2024		4403 PEACOCK LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/11/2024		4424 EUCLID AVE	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/11/2024		4704 ARBOR DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/11/2024	RMP24-000510	2200 ST JAMES ST	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/11/2024		4305 WEBER DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/11/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/11/2024		3705 PHEASANT DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
3/11/2024		SCHOOL DR / CAMPBELL ST	SPECIAL	
3/11/2024	RMP24-000511	2310 EASTMAN ST	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER